# 501780661 01/10/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Joseph Diguiseppe	04/18/2011

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Richard T. Ferguson
Street Address:	309 Hillcrest St.
City:	Franklin
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	42134

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D620996

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (270)782-5856

 Phone:
 (270) 782-8160

 Email:
 lhagan@ksclawfirm.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Laura M. Hagan Address Line 1: 1025 State St. Address Line 2: P.O. Box 9547

Address Line 4: Bowling Green, KENTUCKY 42102-9547

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08-349
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura M. Hagan

# Total Attachments: 5

source=DiGiuseppe to Ferguson#page1.tif source=DiGiuseppe to Ferguson#page2.tif source=DiGiuseppe to Ferguson#page3.tif source=DiGiuseppe to Ferguson#page4.tif source=DiGiuseppe to Ferguson#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027505 FRAME: 0369

OF \$40.00 D620996

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT & INTEREST IN DEAD EYE SUPPLY, INC.

The undersigned Trustee makes no warranties or representations concerning the ownership interest of the Debtor, Joseph Digiuseppe in and to the aforesaid Patent and his share of ownership of Dead Eye Supply, Inc but merely conveys to Richard T. Ferguson whatever ownership interest the Debtor may have in into said Patent and said company.

This \_/8 day of \_April\_\_\_\_\_, 2011.

Jenry A. Burns, Trustee for Joe

Digiuseppe

1719 Ashley Circle, Suite 120 Bowling Green, Kentucky 42104

(270) 796-9090-Phone (270) 746-0591-Fax

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY	)
COUNTY OF WARREN	)
Before me personally appeared sa instrument to be his free act and deed this _	id Jerry A. Burns, and acknowledges the foregoing lambday of A Phil , 2011.
(Seal)	Melissa John 406458  Notary Public  My Commission Expires 10-11-13

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF KENTUCKY

IN RE:

JOSEPH E. DIGIUSEPPE

CASE NO. 10-10172

DEBTOR

MOTION TO APPROVE SALE
OF INTEREST IN PATENT & CORPORATION

Comes now the undersigned Trustee and states that per the Amended Schedule B, the Debtor owns a 1/3 interest in Dead Eye Supply, Inc and an interest in U.S. Design patent number D620, 996 which is a patent on a shotgun safety plug. The undersigned is advised that the safety plug is a product sold by the aforesaid company. The undersigned is advised that the company is presently not earning any profit and the undersigned believes that it may be some time before the company is profitable. One of the other two owners, Tim Ferguson has offered to pay the sum of \$15,000 for the Debtor's interest in said company and the aforesaid patent. The undersigned believes that said sum is a fair and reasonable for the Debtor's interest in said company and patent and for said reason, the undersigned does hereby move that said sale be approved by this Court. Upon said motion the undersigned prays the ruling of this Court.

/s/ Jerry A. Burns Jerry A. Burns, Chapter 7 Trustee 1719 Ashley Circle, Suite 120 Bowling Green, KY 42104 (270) 796-9090-Phone (270) 746-0591-Facsimile

# CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is hereby certified that the above and foregoing was this the \_\_\_\_\_ day of March, 2011 served electronically upon the following:

Hon. Joseph Golden Asst. U.S. Trustee 601 West Broadway, Suite 512 Louisville, KY 40202 Hon. Russ Wilkey 111 West Second Street Owensboro, KY 42303

By: /s/ Jerry A. Burns
Jerry A. Burns, Chapter 7 Trustee
1719 Ashley Circle, Suite 120
Bowling Green, KY 421014
(270) 796-9090-Phone
(270) 746-0591-Facsimile

# UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF KENTUCKY

IN RE:

JOSEPH E. DIGIUSEPPE

CASE NO. 10-10172

DEBTOR

# ORDER APPROVING SALE OF DEBTOR'S INTEREST IN DEAD EYE SUPPLY, INC. AND SHOTGUN SAFETY PLUG PATENT

This cause having come on before the Court upon motion by the Trustee to sell the Debtor's 1/3 interest in Dead Eye Supply, Inc and U.S. Design Patent No. D620, 996 issued August 3, 2010 title "Gun Safety Plug" to Tim Ferguson for the sum of \$15,000 and it appearing to the Court that said motion is well taken, it is;

HEREBY ORDERED that said sale is hereby approved.

Tendered by:

Jerry A. Burns, Trustee 1719 Ashley Circle Suite 120 Bowling Green, Kentucky 42104 (270) 796-9090-Phone (270) 746-0591-Fax

> PATENT REEL: 027505 FRAME: 0374

**RECORDED: 01/10/2012**